MD100G Ethernet Module Manual
Marathon Drives
i
Before using the product, thank you for using our MD100G Ethernet
option module
Safety Instruction
 To prevent injury and danger in advance for safe and correct use
of the product, be sure to follow the Safety Instructions.

Exception Code 1bytes 0x0000 ~ 0xFFFF
5.9 Exception Code Type
Type Code Description
ILLEGAL
FUNCTION
0x01
In case non-supported Function is
required.
ILLEGAL DATA
ADDRESS
0x02
Unused address is required or to be
modified.
ILLEGAL DATA
VALUE
0x03
The modified data exceeds the permitted
range when it needs to modify the data.
SLAVE DEVICE
FAILURE
0x04
Server In case there is an error in server
(Communication failure with inverter,
Initialization failure)
SLAVE DEVICE
BUSY
0x06
In case the server can’t respond due to
other process (such as Inverter
parameter initialization or module
initialization setting)
WRITE
PERMITION
ERROR
0x20
In case the value cannot be modified
because the value is prohibited to
modify.
MD100G Ethernet Module Manual
Marathon Drives
25
6. Ethernet/IP
6.1 Basic protocol configuration
The Ethernet/IP is a protocol implemented with the CIP
(Common Industrial Protocol), defined by the ODVA, by using
TCP and UDP.
※Originator: It is the device requesting connection, called Client.
The device represents a PLC or a scanner.
※Target   : It is the device responded to the connection, called
Server. The device represents an Inverter.
MD100G Ethernet Module Manual
Marathon Drives
26
6.2 Implicit Message
The Implicit Message is also called I/O Message, which is the
data communicated between the Client (Originator) and Server
(Target) at preset period by the Input Instance and Output
Instance. The connection is in Class 1 Connection
① Supported range
 Transport Type
1. Originator->Target: Point to Point
2. Target->Originator: Multicast
 Transport Trigger: Cyclic
 Configuration Connection: 1
 Connection Tag: Not supported
 Priority
1. Originator->Target: Scheduled
2. Target->Originator: Scheduled
3. Configuration Data: Not supported
MD100G Ethernet Module Manual
Marathon Drives
27